56,874 (56,874) 56,874

 Association

Carrying amount

 2013 2012

  Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets – Deposits at call 200,000 200,000

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets – Bank balances 212,765 197,021

 There are no non-derivative financial liabilities with contractual maturities greater than 6 months.

Refer to note 5 for details on the Association’s approach to managing liquidity risk.

 Interest Rate Risk

 Profile

 At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Association’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

19

Tennis Tasmania Incorporated
Notes to the financial statements

19. Financial instruments (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or

loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency

rates, remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2012.

 Profit or loss Equity

 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

30 June 2013

Variable rate instruments 2,127 (2,127) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 2,127 (2,127) - -

 Profit or loss Equity

 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

30 June 2012

Variable rate instruments 1,970 (1,970) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,970 (1,970) - -

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The carrying amount of assets and liabilities shown in the balance sheet approximate their fair value.

20

Tennis Tasmania Incorporated
Notes to the financial statements

20. Operating leases

 Leases as lessor

Non-cancellable operating lease rentals are receivable follows:

 2013 2012

 Less than one year 13,500 13,500

 Between one and five years 54,000 54,000

 More than five years 168,750 182,250

  236,250 249,750

Tennis Tasmania sublets the Regional Tennis Centre in Launceston to Launceston Indoor Sports Arena under a